There is an implicit PSA assumption associated with these interest-rate changes. I do not want

to get into a detailed discussion of what the appropriate PSA assumption for a given change in

interest rates for a given type of collateral is. Just use thig as a n  example of when there is a

significant change in that assumption, and the consequent change in the pattern of repayments.

34O

CHART 1

Case Study 1A: FIqMA 91-85-G (FN 8%)
Annual Cash Flows - Level Rates

$300

$250

$200

$150

$100

$50

$o

Principal ~ Interest

CHART 2

Case Stud)' 1A: ~ 91-85-G (F~I 8%)
Annual Cash Flows

86OO - 8500 t 1

..oo i l l  I '°° 8 3 0 0  " 8 3 0 0

8 , o o  IJIJIl I " " ' - '  . , o o

. ,  oo i~immlJIIIL I 8 tO0

8o-~ I I I I I ~  80 - " ~ Y

I-",-,-, "-,.,....,..I I-,.,-,,., M,.,...., I

Rates - 2 0 0  bp Rates ÷ 2 0 0  bp

PRACTICAL ASSET/LIABH~ITY MODELING FOR CMOs

Summarizing the results numerically for these three scenarios (Table 2), we can look at the

average life of the principal (that is, the average time to principal repayment), the average cash-

flow duration, and the payment window or the time frame in which the principal is repaid.

TKBLF. 2

Case Study 1A: FNMA 91-85-G (FN 8%)
Summary for Scenarios 1-3

t

Cash-Flow
Average Life (vrs) Duration (yrs) Scenario

-200 bp 5.8 4.6

Level 10.9 7.3

+200 bp 14.9 8.8

Payment Window

4 . 5 -  7.4

8 .6  - 13.3

13.2 - 16.6

As a portfolio manager, one of the requirements I have for a sequential CMO tranche is that,

in up and down 200 basis point scenarios, my average life does not decline by more than half

and does not extend by more than a factor of 1.5. This is a tranche that would qualify for a

further review for purchase for my portfolio.

Those are our three key scenarios. If  we look at a multiscenario analysis of this U'anche,

looking not only at the level and the up-and-down interest rate scenarios but also at a series of

randomly generated scenarios, including not only the New York Seven but also a dozen or so

[…]

°lljjlll f  ,,,..
Total Principal • $ 3 5 2 0

I I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I I I I I I I I W l I I I I I  I

I - , . , - , - ,  "'°'....' =~.,-,1 I - - , - , - ,  =,.,...., ~-o....,!1

Rates -300 bp Rates +300 bp

CHART 9

Case Study 2A: ~ C  21-Z
Summary for 20 Seenarios

I Average Life I CF Duration

m
17.9 yrs

16.6 yrs

' 12.8 yrs

7.2 yrs

5.8 yrs l /

15.8 yrs

14.5 yrs

11.2 yrs

6.6 yrs

5.3 yrs

PRACTICAL ASSET/IJABILITY MODEIJNG FOR CMOs

Now, I 'd like to look at a bond that some of you may be less familiar with, and that is a Z

tranche that is embedded early on in the deal. It is not the taft end of a deal.

I need to have you correct one error in Chart 10. Since you cannot accrue in a second year

once the bond has started paying down, please eliminate the accrual bar (lower striped bar) in

the second-to-last bar on this chart.

This is rougltly a five-year average life Z bond. An analysis of this bond (which is based on

FNMA 9.5 % collateral), reveals considerable stability in its average life in a down-300-and-

up-300-basis-point scenario (Chart 11 and Table 6). It does not shorten significantly, nor does

it extend significantly.

TABLE 6

Case Study 2B: FNMA 89-30-X
Summary for Scenarios 1-3

Cash-Flow
Scenario Average Life (vrs) Duration (vrs) Payment Window

-300 bp 2.6 2.5 1.9 - 3.3

L e v e l  4.5 4.4 3 . 3 -  5.8

+300 bp 6.4 6.2 4.8 - 8.1

Numericatly (Chart 12), you can see the tighmess in the average life band and the cash-flow

duration band. This is also an instrument that has a very tight prepayment window. It 's not

uncommon in even a five- or seven-year tranche to have prepayment windows that are seven

or eight years wide. The market will "pay up" for a CMO tranche with a narrow window.

In other words, it will give you a slightly lower yield for a CMO trancbe that has a much

tighter prepayment window associated with it.

355

CHART 10

Case Study 2B: FNMA 89-30.X
Annual Cash Flows - Level R a t e s

$800